PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2811761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIJN SCHOLTEN	07/04/2011
JACCO ELENBAAS	07/04/2011
JARNO VERHOEVEN	07/04/2011
MARC JANSEN	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV	
Street Address:	RIETVELDENWEG 32	
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5222 AR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14251376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCNL-P0010-02-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. VAN DALEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Van Dalen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140411_TYCNL-P0010-02-US-e_AssignmentfromParent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0375

502765165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVE

Martin SCHOLTEN of Elze pas 50, Elst NL-6662 XC Netherlands, Jacco ELENBAAS of Groenweg 4, Heyningen NL-4794 RP Netherlands, Jamo VERHOEVEN of Heihoeven 78, Rosmalen NL-5244 Netherlands, and Marc JANSEN of Weverstraat 50, Steensel NL-5524 BE Netherlands, Citizens of the Netherlands

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

END FITTING FOR A CABLE WITH SEALING PROTRUSION AND ENCLOSUR™ ASSEMBLEY WITH END FITTING

for which Invention WE have filed a priority Patent Application in Germany on 10 May 2011, and which has been assigned Application Number DE UMP 202011050094.2, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Nederland BV, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32,5222 AR. 'S-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Martijn SCHOLTEN, Jacco ELENBAAS, Jarno VERHOEVEN and Marc JANSEN do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Martijn SCHOLTEN		442011
Jacco ELENBAAS	<u> </u>	-6-34(yz (p. 1
Jamo VERHOEVEN	John Marie M	July 4 4 2011
Marc JANSEN	A tilling management of the second	15 - July 2011

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 04/11/2014